


!

!" #$"%& '%() "* +,'("-#. %-/0'12



!" #$

!""#$

"



!"#$%&%$'(%)*!

!""# $%&"''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''(((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((()*!+,

-./0&''''''''''''''''''''((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((()12345&67 829:7 ;< 4.5=7 >2 ;?/

@4 A4%# B/""#'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((C222D?E.

,%F( +5%..E.G 9"EGH&'(('''''''''''''''''''''''(((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((>8)??

,%F( +5%..E.G IE#&H'''''''''''''''''''''(('''((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((JJ2??

,%F( +5%..E.G K"/&H'''''''''''''''''(('((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((

@"& I"EGH&(((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((('((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((JL(MNG

<0&6 +"O ,E.0&"((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((( >27222

!""#$#%&'""

########################%(&"" $ !!)""

*



!"

!"#"$% &'%

!"# $#%#&' ()'* +,(&'#- ,. '"# $/0"' 1/-# ,2 '"# 3&("/.#
",)1/.0* "&1 %$#1#' 3#&1)$#3#.'1 2,$ $#%#'/'/4# %+&./.05

!"#$% &'()

*%$%+, (-,

()*#" +,&-



is









!"

!"#$% &'()



!"

!"#"$% &'%

!"#"$% &'% ()*"+ ,-"" ./0'+" 1234

!"#"$% &'% ()*"+ )..4

!"#"$% &'% ()*"+ $56 -"('+" '-/50 %7"
-"% -(+"8#



! "# $%!!&'(()

!"

$%*%+ "#, %&-(()



!"

!"#$ %&'() *+,- .+ .$) /)0. .+ "&/+,- ,"..)1 $)23
#2##)45/6

*+,- ,"..)1 $)23 2##)45/6 '& (/2,) 56 ("#$'&7 .$)
%&'()1 *+,- .+ .$) 1'7$.8

!"#"$% &'%

DEPTH GAUGE



!""#$ %&&'&'( )*+

!,-./'#& 01&/23 45!67 !"18 9:*;;;;;;;;;;<

!3& <=> 2?**&13&.' :$ &@?:AA&' 4:*3 6B :/'&8.C#&

3:D3 $A&&' $*&&# 2?**&1$E F.23 2?**&1 2./ C& 1"*.*&'

*" 1&G&.# ./+ "/& "H :*$ *4"I2?**:/D &'D&$; !3&1&H"1&J

:H "/& 2?**:/D &'D& C&2"K&$ '?## "1 '.K.D&'J $:KA#+

1"*.*& :* LM *" 1&G&.# . H1&$3 2?**:/D &'D&N O;

P/ .'':*:"/ J &.23 2?**&1 3.$ . 1&H&1&/2& '"* "/ "/&

2"1/&1; Q$ *3& 2?**&1 :$ 1"*.*&' J *3& 1&H&1&/2& '"*

#"2.*:"/ 2./ C& ?$&' .$ ./ :/':2.*"1 "H 43:23 &'D&$

.1& ?$&' ./' 43:23 .1& /&4; 03&/ *3& 1&H&1&/2& '"*

1&G"#G&$ C.2R .1"?/' *" :*$ $*.1*:/D A"$:*:"/J *3&

2?**&1 $3"?#' C& 1&A#.2&';

!"#$%& '

() %)*+*& )% ,-+.#& +

-"#- /0&&1 /*&&2 ,$**&%3

45 SPTUV%%FU! !-F WXQ%FY ZYV[ !-F

WV0FY TV\YUF]

!" #$%&'$ ()* +(,-.+/ 01&% /2$ 2$(- &0 /2$

2342 +5$$- +/$$6 7.//$1 8&19 +71$,"

:" #$%&'$ /2$ 8&19 +71$, ()- 2342 +5$$- +/$$6

;.//$1"

<" ;6$() (66 -.+/ ()- -31/ &00 /2$ 7.//$1 ()- /2$

7.//$12$(- 5&7=$/ 01&% ,2372 /2$ 7.//$1 ,(+

1$%&'$-> ()- 1$56(7$ /2$ 7.//$1 +& ( 01$+2>

+2(15 $-4$ 3+ 0(73)4 &./,(1-"

?1&5$1 76$()3)4 3+ 713/37(6 /& (723$'3)4

( +%&&/2 03)3+2" @31/ &1 -.+/ /1(55$- A$/,$$)

/2$ 7.//$1 ()- 7.//$12$(- ,366 +6342/6* 1(3+$

/2$ 7.//$1> ()- %(=$ ( )&/37$(A6$ %(1=+ &)

*&.1 ,&1=53$7$+ /2$ )$9/ /3%$ *&. 56()$"

Note:

B" C.A137(/$ /2$ 8&19 +71$, /21$(-+ ,3/2 ( 6342/

%(723)$ &36> ,35$ /2$ $97$++ &36 &00 /2$

/21$(-+> ()- /&1D.$ /2$ 8&19 +71$, /& <EFBG

3)72H 5&.)-+"

I0 ('(36(A6$> /1* .+3)4 53/72 ()- 4.% 1$%&'$1

/& A$ +.1$ (66 &0 /2$ ,&&- 1$+3-.$ 3+ &00 /2$

7.//$12$(- ()- 3)+$1/+ A$0&1$ (//$%5/3)4 /&

1&/(/$ /2$%"

J+3)4 ( +2&/ &0 7&%51$++$- (31 3+ (6+&

2$650.6> A$ +.1$ /& ,$(1 +(0$/* 46(++$+"

K2$) 1&/(/3)4 ( /35+> /2$ /35+ ,366

+$(/ 3/+$60 A$0&1$ /342/$)3)4"

!"

!"#$%& '( #$%%&' '(%)%*+, -&.$&+/&0

#$0$1$)7$ @&/

1*,0!

  CHANGING OR ROTATING
THE CT-330 CUTTER BLADES



!"



torx screw

!!



!"





Page: 1/9

QC-74001���

Part ID
No. Item No. Description Size Qty

1 13P001A Scr Sems L/Wash M6XP1.0X20L 4

2 13013 Cap Left 1

3 13006 Scale Length 1

4 13015 Cover Upper 1

5 13014 Cap Right 1

6 13029 Shaft Transmission  1

7 13093 Washer ø21.5×ø34×1.8T 1

8 13027 Nut Lock M17×P2.0 1

9 13077 Support 2

10 13P010A Scr Sems L/Wash M5XP0.8X12L 4

11 13024 Washer ø12×ø16×1T 1

12 13P012 Scr Soc Set Cup Pt M5XP0.8X8L 2

13 13026 Worm Elevation 1

14 13037 Handle 1

15 13018 Knob Snipe 1

16 13P016 Scr Hex Soc Hd Lock M5XP0.8X12L 1

17 817453-1 Ring Retaining C17,S-7 1

18 13023 Plate Lock Left  1

19 13019 Sleeve  1

20 13022 Plate Lock Right  1

TH-BX330P-B PART LISTING



Page: 2/9

QC-74001���

Part ID
No. Item No. Description Size Qty

TH-BX330P-B PART LISTING

21 13056 Pad Upper 2

23 13064 Cover Shroud 1

24 13P024a Scr Sems W/Wash M4XP0.7X6L 2

25 Washer Ø5.3xØ10x1T 3

26 13033 Manifold Air 1

27 13P027A Scr Sems L/Wash M5XP0.8X35L 3

28 13P028A Scr Sems L/Wash M5XP0.8X27L 2

29 13103  Cover Gearbox Outside  1

30 13P030 Bearing Ball 6002ZZ 1

31 SPL1057N Shaft Gear  1

32 13030 Chute Dust 1

33 13P033 Scr Pan Cr M4XP0.7X6L 2

34 13P034 Scr Hex Soc Hd Lock M5XP0.8X10L 6

35 13072 Cover  2

36 13097 Worm Gear R.H.  1

37 13083 Bushing  2

38 13095 Screw Elevating R.H.  1

39 817453-4 Ring Retaining Ext STW15 3

40 13127 Chain #410-26 2

41 13101 Sprocket  4



Page: 3/9

QC-74001���

Part ID
No. Item No. Description Size Qty

TH-BX330P-B PART LISTING

42 13102 Spacer ø15×ø20×7 1

43 AP13026 Gear Asm Small 1

43a SPL1053N Gear Drive 12T 2

44 AP13027 Gear Asm Inter 1

45 SPL1050N Spacer Undercut  4

46 SPL1049N Spacer ø5.5×ø9×20 2

47 AP13008 Scr Pan Cr M5XP0.8X8L 3

48 AP13009 Plate Dust Chute  1

49 821065-1 Scr Hx Soc Set Cup M5XP0.8X8L 1

50 13P050 Scr Pan Cr M5XP0.8X8L 1

51 13094 Clamp Cord GCL 1/4 S 2

53 13002 Frame Upper 1

54 13028 Block Support  4

58 Blade 26

60 Special Torx Screw M5*P0.8*15.6L 26

61 818654-9 Key 5X12L 1

63 13116 Retainer Bearing  1

64 820379-6 Scr Hex Soc Cap M5XP0.8X12L 3

65 13117 Pulley Cutter Head 1

66 13126 Belt Drive 135J6 1



Page: 4/9

QC-74001���

Part ID
No. Item No. Description Size Qty

TH-BX330P-B PART LISTING

67 AP13028 Gear Large 1

68 SPL1051N Bushing Gear  5

69 13111 Cover Gearbox Inside  1

70 SPL1047N Gear Pinion 12T 1

71 13P071 Bearing Ball 6203ZZ 2

72 13112 Cover Gear Box  1

73 13P073 Scr Pan Cr Tytt M5X8L 2

74 813314-8 Lockwasher Ext M5 2

75 13089 Nut M4 1

78 13090 Bushing 4.2*11*3 1

79 13P079A Scr Sems W/Wash M4XP0.7X10L 9

80 13066 Cover Pointer 1

81 813310-0 Screw Hex Hd M8XP1.25X20 1

82 13P082 Washer M8X23X2T 1

84 13045 Rod Pointer Elevating  1

85 13054 Indicator Depth  1

86 13P086 Screw Pan Cr M3XP0.5X16L 2

87 13P087 Nut Hex Special M10 X14xP1.5 1

88 13036 Rod Step  1

89 813164-6 Nut Hex M5XP0.8 1



Page: 5/9

QC-74001���

Part ID
No. Item No. Description Size Qty

TH-BX330P-B PART LISTING

90 821151-4 Scrw Hex Hd M5XP0.8X25L 1

92 Spiral Cutter Head Assy 1

93 13096 Worm Gear L.H.  1

94 13119 Pulley Motor  1

95 13118 Nut Hex M16xP2.0L.H 1

96 13082 Spring Coil Left ø2.2*ø15.5*30L 2

97 AP13089 Block Bearing 23mm 4

98 13009 Roller Outfeed  1

99 13079 Spring Coil Right ø2.2*ø17*30L 2

100 Plate Retainer Right  4

101 13P034 Scr Hex Soc Cap M5xP0.8x10L 8

102 820379-9 Scr Hex Soc Cap M5xP0.8x10L 4

104 13008 Roller Infeed  1

105a 40400-34B Holder Tool A 5mm 1

105b 40400-34C Holder Tool B 4mm 1

106 13060 Cover Tool Box 1

107 Torx Wrench T25 1

108 13081 Wrench Hex'L 4mmx100L 1

110 13016 Cover Side Left 1

111 13020 Rod Support  4



Page: 6/9

QC-74001���

Part ID
No. Item No. Description Size Qty

TH-BX330P-B PART LISTING

112 13001 Base 1

113 820379-1 Scr Hex Soc Cap M5xP0.8x8L 1

114 13092 Washer ø5.5*ø19*2T 1

115 13049 Screw Elevating L.H.  1

116 13P116A Scr Sems L/Wash M5xP0.8x10L 8

117 13123 Rail Guide  2

118 13012 Plate Wear  1

119 Extension Table 2

120 13P047 Scr Pan Cr Tytt M5xP0.8x6L 1

121 13055 Plate Stiffener  1

122 13061 Spring Torsion  1

123 13042 Plate Side Guard  1

124 13017 Cover Side Right 1

125 13032 Hub Handwheel 1

126 13071 Knob Handwheel 1

127 13P127 Nut Lock M10xP1.5 2

128 813164-10 Nut Hex M12xP1.75 4

130 13050 Spring Flat  4

131 13P131A Scr Sems L/Wash M5xP0.8x10L 8

132 13035 Rod Pivot  1



Page: 7/9

QC-74001���

Part ID
No. Item No. Description Size Qty

TH-BX330P-B PART LISTING

133 13025 Worm Gear L.H.  1

134 820379-9 Scr Hex Soc Cap M5xP0.8x12L 1

136 13087 Spring Coil ø7.62xø15.75xø0.7 1

137 823742-1 Ball Steel 10MM 1

138 13034 Block Guard  1

139 820379-2 Scr Hex Soc Cap M5xP0.8x30L 2

140 821388-3 Screw Hex M6xP1.0x25L 4

141 813164-7 Nut Hex M6xP1.0 4

143 13057 Pad Base 2

144 13P087 Nut Hex Special M10x14xP1.5 4

145 13075 Bolt Adjusting 4

146 13038 Block Step  1

147 813164-7 Nut Hex M6XP1.0 1

148 13039 Pin Step Block  1

149 13059 Knob Step 1

151 13010 Scale Thickness 1

152 13085 Cover Side R.H. 1

153 13P153A Scr Sems L/Wash M5XP0.8X20L 1

154 Long Bar 1

155 Screw 2



Page: 8/9

QC-74001���

Part ID
No. Item No. Description Size Qty

TH-BX330P-B PART LISTING

156 Spacer 8mm 28

156-1 Spacer 4mm 4

157 Anti-Kick Jaw 31

158 Short Bar 12*12*24L 2

159 Pad 1

191 Logo 1

195 Spec Label TH-BX330P-B 3

196 13P196A Scr Sems L/Wash M5XP0.8X30L 1

199 13P199 Scr Hex Soc Flt Hd M6XP1.0X12L 1

201 13078 Gasket 1

202 13088 Gasket 1

203 13100 Gasket 1

204 Label 1

205 Label 1

212 Warning Labal 1

213 13P150 Scr Pan Cr Tytt M4.8X8LØ10 8

214 13160 Washer ø8.2*ø14*0.1T 3

215 13161 Cover Gearbox PP7633 1

216 13162 Washer Wave ø8.5*ø12 1

217 13163 Plug 1



Page: 9/9

QC-74001���

Part ID
No. Item No. Description Size Qty

TH-BX330P-B PART LISTING

222 13168 Washer Wave ø13xø18x0.3Tx2.5T 1

224 13169 Dust Hood 1

225 13153 Dust Hood Cover 1

226 Screw M5XP0.8X12L 2

245 13043 Housing Pointer 1

246 13046 Spring Coil Ø0.6*Ø8.5*19L*6T 1

248 13044 Pointer 1

600 Motor 1





 13" PLANER  40200H AU MOTOR  PARTS LIST [଄ᒘ]/1

ᇆݧ

Ser.
No.

ቹ ᇆ
Drawing No.

 խ ֮ ټ ጠ
Chinese Name

૎     ֮     ټ     ጠ
Description

๵    ௑
Size

ᑇၦ

Qty ໂʳု

51 13094 ሽᒵ݈ࡳࡐ CLAMP CORD GCL-1/4 S 1
160* 13M15 ሽᄭᒵ CORD W/PLUG 1
161 13M07 ᒵڬ GUARD CORD HALO(6P3-4) 1
163 13092 ቾഎ WASHER О6/4ØО9Ø2u਩႕ 1
165 13P165 ᝅ࿭ڗႽᙰԼת SCREW PAN HD CR M5X20L਩႕ 2

166* 13M01 ၲᣂฏ HOUSING SWITCH 1
167 13M13 ଅჇ߻ GASKET FOAM 1
168 13M05 ၲᣂࣨᝅ࿭ SCREW SPECIAL 1
170 13M12 መሉঅᥨᕴ SWITCH RESET 10A 1

171* 13M04 ၲᣂࣨ BEZEL SWITCH 1
172 AU13-172 ៀंᕴ WAVE FILTER 1
173 AU13-173 ၲᣂ SWITCH LOCKING 1
174 13M14 ್ሒࡳࡐᔭ ROD MOTOR PIVOT Γ 1
175 13P073 Կސ۞ߡᝅ࿭ SCR PN CR TYTT M5X8L਩႕ 1
176 40200H-176 ൷چᒵ LEAD WIRW 300MM +/- 3MMΓΓ 1
177 813314-8 ؆ᕡቾഎ LOCKWASHER EXT M5਩႕ 1
178 13P178A ᓤސ۞ٽᝅ࿭ SCR SEMS L/WASH M4.2X20L਩႕ 4
180 13M03 ್ሒ৵። CAP MOTOR END 1
181 13P181 ቾഎݮं WASHER SPRING WAVY 1
182 820722-3 ዞఇၗࢭ BEARING BALL 6201LLB 2
183 13M09AS ್ሒ᠏՗ ARMATURE ASM 1
184 13M21 ᓄ୚ SLEEVE 1
185 13P185A ᓤސ۞ٽᝅ࿭ SCR SEMS L/WASH M4.8X70L 2
187 13M08AS ್ሒࡳ՗ FIELD ASM 1
188 13M16 ጙࠧஆ HOLDER BRUSH 2
189 13M18 ጙࠧ BRUSH 2
190 13M17 ጙࠧ። CAP BRUSH 2

191* 826463-4 ড়֪Ꭾྨ LABEL RIDGID 1
192* 13M02 ್ሒླྀ HOUSING MOTOR 1
193 13P193 ˖ীڬᛩ RING RETAINING RTW32਩႕ 1
194 13P194 ྤᙰᝅ࿭ SCR HEX SOC SET M5X12L਩႕ 2
197 R13197 ؆ᕡቾഎ LOCKWASHER EXT О23ØО32Ø2uᝳᔫ 1
198 13M33 ຑ൷ᒵ CONNECTION LEAD WIR 80MM ΓΓ 1
513 13047 ሽᄭᒵႿᓄ๳ BAG POWER CORD 1





Carbatec Pty Ltd  ABN 84 010 706 242
info@carbatec.com.au  |  Phone 1800 658 111  |  www.carbatec.com.au

2



Carbatec Pty Ltd
ABN 84 010 706 242

info@carbatec.com.au

Phone: 1800 658 111
128 Ingleston Road,  Wakerley

Queensland  Australia  4154

www.carbatec.com.au


